Hess Corporation

Jacksonville Terminal

Appendix H-1, Permit History

Draft Permit No.: 0310180-018-AV
Facility ID No.: 0310180

EU 1D No.

001-005
007-012

E.U. ID No.

013

001, 002, 003, 004,
005, 007, 009, 011,

012, 013

014

015

Description

Facility

Description

Allow storage of gasoline
in Tank No. 7702

Facility

2 Fixed roof ethanol tanks,
ethanol blending equipment,
related piping for ethanol blending
with gasoline, addition of ethanol
as a product in existing floating
roof storage tanks and at the
loading rack

Allow storage of gasoline, ethanol,
distillate fuel oil and other lower
vapor pressure petroleum and non-
petroleum fuels in Tank No.7706

Permit No.

0310180-010-A0

Permit No.

0310180-011-AC

0310180-012-AV

0310180-013-AC

0310180-014-AC

Issue Date

04/23/04

Effective Date

11/14/2005

12/13/2007

10/25/21007

01/04/2008

Expiration Date
12/13/07

Expiration Date
01/31/2007

11/30/2012

03/31/2009

03/31/2009

Project Type

Non-Title V

Project Type

Construction

Initial Title V

Construction

Construction



piping, pumps, and valves

010 Cleaver Brooks 400 HP Boiler[BACT] Note: Shutdown since 1996

016 Allow storage of gasoline, ethanol, 0310180-015-AC 06/05/2008 05/15/2009 Construction
distillate fuel oil and other lower
vapor pressure petroleum and non-
petroleum fuels in Tank No.7705
E.U. ID No. Description Permit No. Effective Date Expiration Date Project Type
001, 002, 003, 004, Facility 0310180-016-AV 05/28/2009 11/30/2012 Renewal
007, 009, 011, 012,
013, 015, 016
005,007 Increase hourly throughput of tank 310180-017-AC 01/16/2009 06/30/2009 Construction
truck loading rack (Emission Unit
No. 005). Inclusion of Tank Nos. 7718
and 7720 with additive tanks of
Emission Unit No. 007
001 Petroleum/Ethanol Storage Tank No. 7707 [RACT]
002 Petroleum/Ethanol Storage Tank No. 7708 [RACT]
003 Petroleum/Ethanol Storage Tank No. 7711 [NSPS]
004 Fixed Roof Petroleum Storage Tank No. 7710
005 Six Bay Tank Truck Loading Rack [NSPS]
007 Fixed Roof Storage Tank Nos. 7712, 7714, 7715, 7716, 7717, 7718, 7719, and 7720
008 Petroleum (Additive) Storage Tank Nos. 7712, 7715 and 7719 [NSPS] Note: No longer subject to NSPS recordkeeping requirements, therefore combined
into EU No. 007 effective with Permit Revision No. 0310180-016-AV
009 Miscellaneous Fugitive Emissions including Tank Water Bottoms, fugitive emissions during gasoline tank truck loading, and fugitive emissions from



011
012
013
015
016

Petroleum/Ethanol Storage Tank No. 7709 [RACT]
Marine Loading Operation

Petroleum/Ethanol Storage Tank No. 7702 [RACT]
Petroleum/Ethanol Storage Tank No. 7706 [RACT]
Petroleum/Ethanol Storage Tank No. 7705 [RACT]
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